To learn more about ON Semiconductor, please visit our website at
Please note: As part of the Fairchild Semiconductor integration, some of the Fairchild orderable part numbers
will need to change in order to meet ON Semiconductor’s system requirements. Since the ON Semiconductor
product management systems do not have the ability to manage part nomenclature that utilizes an underscore
(_), the underscore (_) in the Fairchild part numbers will be changed to a dash (-). This document may contain
device numbers with an underscore (_). Please check the ON Semiconductor website to verify the updated
device numbers. The most current and up-to-date ordering information can be found at www.onsemi.com. Please

重要注解
欲知其它详情, 请联系 analogswitch@fairchildsemi.com.
订货信息
订货号码 表面标记 操作温度范围  Eco
Status
封装
FSUSB40L10X HD -40 到 +85°C RoHS 10-引脚MicroPak™ 1.6 x 2.1mm, JEDEC MO-255B
FSUSB40UMX HC -40 到+85°C Green 10-引脚, 方型, 超薄模塑无脚封 (UMLP), 1.4 x 1.8mm
MicroPak™ is a trademark of Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation.
 For Fairchild’s definition of Eco Status, please visit: http://www.fairchildsemi.com/company/green/rohs_green.html
HSD1+
HSD2+
HSD1-
HSD2-
D-
D+
ControlSel /OE
图1：模拟符号
© 2007 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation  www.fairchildsemi.com
FSUSB40  •  Rev. 1.0.8 2
FSU
SB
40 —
 Low
-Pow
er, Tw
o-Port, H
i-Speed, U
SB
2.0 (480M
bps) Sw
itch
管脚分配图
Vcc
GND
1 10 9
8
7
6
5
4
3
2
Sel
HSD1+
HSD2+
D+
HSD1-
HSD2-
D-
/OE
-
VccGND
1
85
4
3
2
Sel
HSD1+HSD2+
D+
HSD1-HSD2-
D- /OE
9
10
6 7
图2：MicroPak™ 分配图 (俯视图) 图3：管脚分配图 UMLP (俯视图)
管脚定义
MicroPak™ Pin # UMLP Pin # 管脚名称 描述
9 8 /OE 开关使能
1 10 Sel 开关选择脚
4, 6 3, 5 D+, D- USB 数据线
2, 3, 7, 8 1, 2, 6, 7 HSDn+, HSDn- 多路复用源输入
5 4 GND Ground